

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35469/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2017 in LPA No. 1261/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 09-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Mansi Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after ten days.

Additional documents including the decision to fix separate cut-off marks in the interview, be filed in the meantime.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR