

ITEM NO.9

REVISED
COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35469/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2017 in LPA No. 1261/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 04-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Venkataraman, Adv.
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in
Miscellaneous Jurisdiction Case No.163 of 2018 in the meantime.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35469/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2017 in LPA No. 1261/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 04-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Venkataraman, Adv.
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of Order dated 27.8.2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna in Miscellaneous Jurisdiction Case No.163 of 2018 in LPA No.1261 of 2015 in the meantime until further orders.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR