

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35469/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2017 in LPA No. 1261/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 122836/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Harshal Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Venkat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the month of January, 2020, as prayed.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER